ATTACHMENT 2

RESILIENT FLOOR AND DECORATIVE COVERING

LOCAL NO. 1247

Class Code Class Title
0859 Carpet Layer

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Vacation/Holiday
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Health/Welfare
Pension

Union Job Title

Carpet Layer

Resilient Floor Covering

39.86

Apprenticeship Fund

Total Benefits

*Received 08/30/13

Aleh &H

$
$
$
$

37.44
2.42

7.78
5.55
0.56
13.89

Total Hourly Cost:

Effective:

$

53.75
January 1, 2023

Union Hiring Hall

All job calls for Carpet Layer will be placed at Local Union No. 1247.

Business Manager

HH Wages & Fringe Changes (January 2023)

(213) 695-7402
(213) 521-3921



