## ATTACHMENT 2 RESILIENT FLOOR AND DECORATIVE COVERING LOCAL NO. 1247

Class Code 0859	<u>Class Title</u> Carpet Layer	<u>Union Job Title</u> Carpet Layer Resilient Floor Covering	ı
	<u>Wage/Hr.</u>		
	Basic Wage Vacation/Holiday Taxable Wage	\$ 37.44 \$ 2.42 \$ 39.86	
	<u>Benefits</u>		
	Health/Welfare Pension Apprenticeship Fund Total Benefits	\$ 7.78 \$ 5.55 \$ 0.56 \$ 13.89	
*Received 08/30/	13	Total Hourly Cost: \$ Effective:	53.75 January 1, 2023

## **Union Hiring Hall**

All job calls for Carpet Layer will be placed at Local Union No. 1247.

Business Manager (213) 695-7402 (213) 521-3921